with the historical financial statements of Hegenberger and Telstar and their related notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus. The
adjustments to our pro forma consolidated financial statements are based on available information and assumptions that we consider reasonable.
Our pro forma consolidated financial statements do not purport to represent (1) the results of our operations that would have actually occurred
had the acquisition of Hegenberger and Telstar occurred on January 1, 2010 or (2) an estimate of the results of our operations as of any future
date or for any future period, as applicable.

F-86

Edgar Filing: DILLARDS INC - Form 4

Table of Contents 91

Table of Contents

Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive (Loss) Income

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

Kennedy-Wilson
Holdings, Inc. (a) Hegenberger Telstar Eliminations

Company Pro
Forma

Revenue
Management and leasing fees $ 9,657,000 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 9,657,000
Management and leasing fees � related
party 8,151,000 �  �  �  8,151,000
Commissions 4,842,000 �  �  �  4,842,000
Commissions � related party 3,587,000 �  �  �  3,587,000
Sale of real estate 417,000 �  �  �  417,000
Rental and other income 3,359,000 1,336,000 (b) �  �  4,695,000

Total revenue 30,013,000 1,336,000 �  �  31,349,000
Operating expenses
Commission and marketing expenses 3,015,000 �  �  �  3,015,000
Compensation and related expenses 24,562,000 �  �  �  24,562,000
Cost of real estate sold 397,000 �  �  �  397,000
General and administrative 9,183,000 �  �  �  9,183,000
Depreciation and amortization 1,828,000 1,016,000 (c) �  �  2,844,000
Rental operating expenses 2,248,000 924,000 (b) �  �  3,172,000

Total operating expenses 41,233,000 1,940,000 �  �  43,173,000
Equity in joint venture income (loss) 7,229,000 �  450,000 (f) 594,000 (g) 8,273,000
Interest income from loan pool
participations and notes receivable 5,835,000 �  �  �  5,835,000

Operating income (loss) 1,844,000 (604,000) 450,000 594,000 2,284,000
Non-operating income (expense)
Interest income 264,000 �  �  �  264,000
Interest income � related party 970,000 �  �  �  970,000
Remeasurement gain 6,348,000 �  �  �  6,348,000
Gain on extinguishment of debt �  �  �  �  �
Interest expense (13,874,000) (437,000) (d) �  �  (14,311,000)

(Loss) income before benefit from
(provision for) income taxes (4,448,000) (1,041,000) 450,000 594,000 (4,445,000)
Benefit from (provision for) income
taxes 2,162,000 414,000 (e) (179,000) (e) (236,000) (e) 2,161,000

Net (loss) income (2,286,000) (627,000) 271,000 358,000 (2,284,000)
Net loss attributable to the
noncontrolling interests (1,295,000) �  �  �  (1,295,000)

Net (loss) income attributable to
Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. (3,581,000) (627,000) 271,000 358,000 (3,579,000)
Preferred dividends and accretion of
preferred stock issuance costs (6,708,000) �  �  �  (6,708,000)

(10,289,000) (627,000) 271,000 358,000 (10,287,000)

Edgar Filing: DILLARDS INC - Form 4

Table of Contents 92

Net (loss) income attributable to
Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.
common shareholders
Other comprehensive loss, net of tax (1,576,000) �  �  �  (1,576,000)

Total comprehensive (loss) income $ (11,865,000) $ (627,000) $ 271,000 $ 358,000 $ (11,863,000)

Basic and diluted loss per share
Basic and diluted loss attributable to
Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.
common shareholders $ (0.25) $ (0.25)

Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding 40,712,496 40,712,496

F-87

Edgar Filing: DILLARDS INC - Form 4

Table of Contents 93

Table of Contents

(a) Reflects our historical consolidated statement of operations and comprehensive income (loss) for the nine month period ended
September 30, 2011 which are included in Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.�s previously filed report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended
September 30, 2011.

(b) Pro forma results of Hegenberger, assuming the acquisition of Hegenberger had occurred on January 1, 2010. Hegenberger was acquired on
June 28, 2011.

(c) Depreciation and amortization includes $137,000 of monthly amortization related to $2,469,000 of in-place lease value recorded at
acquisition.

(d) Interest expense on Hegenberger mortgage payable of $12,000,000 at a fixed rate of 6.75% per annum plus monthly amortization of
deferred financing costs of $5,000.

(e) Combined U.S. federal statutory and State of California rates of 39.8%.
(f) Pro forma results of Telstar, which the Company has direct and indirect ownership interests totaling 37.83% and is accounted for under the

equity method, assuming the acquisition of Telstar had occurred on January 1, 2010. The equity method investment in Telstar was made on
June 15, 2011.

(g) Elimination of the equity in joint venture loss recorded by the Company related to its previous 5% indirect ownership in Hegenberger.
$556,000 of this loss relates to the loss on sale of the entity when it was acquired by the Company.

F-88

Edgar Filing: DILLARDS INC - Form 4

Table of Contents 94

Table of Contents

Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive (Loss) Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

Kennedy-
Wilson

Holdings,
Inc. (a) Hegenberger Telstar Eliminations

Company
Pro Forma

Revenue
Management and leasing fees $ 8,913,000 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 8,913,000
Management and leasing fees � related party 12,417,000 �  �  �  12,417,000
Commissions 6,359,000 �  �  �  6,359,000
Commissions � related party 5,375,000 �  �  �  5,375,000
Sale of real estate 3,937,000 �  �  �  3,937,000
Sale of real estate � related party 9,535,000 �  �  �  9,535,000
Rental and other income 4,000,000 2,613,000 (b) �  �  6,613,000

Total revenue 50,536,000 2,613,000 �  �  53,149,000
Operating expenses
Commission and marketing expenses 3,186,000 �  �  �  3,186,000
Compensation and related expenses 38,155,000 �  �  �  38,155,000
Merger-related compenstation and related expenses 2,225,000 �  �  �  2,225,000
Cost of real estate sold 2,714,000 �  �  �  2,714,000
Cost of real estate sold � related party 8,812,000 �  �  �  8,812,000
General and administrative 11,314,000 �  �  �  11,314,000
Depreciation and amortization 1,618,000 2,032,000 (c) �  �  3,650,000
Rental operating expenses 1,913,000 1,876,000 (b) �  �  3,789,000

Total operating expenses 69,937,000 3,908,000 �  �  73,845,000
Equity in joint venture income (loss) 10,548,000 �  611,000 (f) 75,000 (g) 11,234,000
Interest income from loan pool participations and notes
receivable 11,855,000 �  �  �  11,855,000

Operating income (loss) 3,002,000 (1,295,000) 611,000 75,000 2,393,000
Non-operating income (expense)
Interest income 192,000 �  �  �  192,000
Interest income � related party 662,000 �  �  �  662,000
Remeasurement gain 2,108,000 �  �  �  2,108,000
Gain on extinguishment of mortgage debt 16,670,000 �  �  �  16,670,000
Loss on early extinguishment of corporate debt (4,788,000) �  �  �  (4,788,000)
Interest expense (7,634,000) (869,000) (d) �  �  (8,503,000)

Income before provision for income taxes 10,212,000 (2,164,000) 611,000 75,000 8,734,000
(Provision for) benefit from income taxes (3,727,000) 861,000 (e) (243,000) (e) (30,000) (e) (3,139,000)

Net income 6,485,000 (1,303,000) 368,000 45,000 5,595,000
Net income attributable to the noncontrolling interests (2,979,000) �  �  �  (2,979,000)

Net income attributable to Kennedy-Wilson
Holdings, Inc. 3,506,000 (1,303,000) 368,000 45,000 2,616,000
Preferred dividends and accretion of preferred stock
issuance costs (4,558,000) �  �  �  (4,558,000)

Net (loss) income attributable to Kennedy-Wilson
Holdings, Inc. common shareholders (1,052,000) (1,303,000) 368,000 45,000 (1,942,000)
Other comprehensive income, net of tax 6,440,000 �  �  �  6,440,000

Edgar Filing: DILLARDS INC - Form 4

Table of Contents 95

Total comprehensive (loss) income $ 5,388,000 $ (1,303,000) $ 368,000 $ 45,000 $ 4,498,000

Basic and diluted loss per share
Basic and diluted loss attributable to Kennedy-Wilson
Holdings, Inc. common shareholders $ (0.03) $ (0.05)

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding 38,978,272 38,978,272

F-89

Edgar Filing: DILLARDS INC - Form 4

Table of Contents 96

Table of Contents

(a) Reflects our historical consolidated statement of operations and comprehensive income (loss) for the year ended December 31, 2010, which is included in
Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.�s previously filed Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2010.

(b) Pro forma results of Hegenberger, assuming the acquisition of Hegenberger had occurred on January 1, 2010. Hegenberger was acquired on June 28, 2011.